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Spring Term 2025


     DATES FOR YOUR DIARY


ASPIRE SPORTS CLUB
Years 3 and 4 Archery and Boxercise. Fridays 3.30p.m – 4.30p.m, Friday 10th January - Friday 14th February (More information on the newsletter)
PARENT CONSULTATIONS
Tuesday 11th February – Parent consultations 3.45p.m. – 6.30p.m. Nursery – Year 6
Wednesday 12th February – Parent consultations 3.45p.m. – 6.30p.m. Nursery – Year 6
KEY STAGE 2 VISITS TO ST. MARGARET’S CHURCH
Thursday 13th February – Year 6, 2.00p.m. – 3.00p.m.

Thursday 27th February – Year 5, 2.00p.m. – 3.00p.m.

Thursday 13th March – Year 4, 2.00pm – 3.00pm
Thursday 20th March – Year 3, 2.00p.m. – 3.00p.m. 

OTHER DATES FOR YOUR DIARY

Thursday 16th January – Year 5 trip to The National Space Centre
Tuesday 4th February -   Reception parents’ Valentine’s event 2.30pm 
Tuesday 11th February – Safer Internet Day – more details to follow

Friday 14th February – School closes for Half Term Break. 

Back to school on Monday 24th February

CONTINUED ….
Tuesday 4th March – Year 1 trip to Hartlebury Castle
Thursday 6th March – World Book Day 
                                        Year 6 trip to RAF Cosford

Tuesday 11th March – School photographer in school
Tuesday 18th March – Year 3 trip to Bishop’s Wood
Wednesday 19th March - ROCKSTEADY Concert 9.15a.m.
Friday 21st March – Lots of Socks Day #WorldsDownSyndromeDay
Thursday 27th March – Reception Mother’s Day Event 2.30p.m.
Thursday 3rd April – KS2 Easter Service at St Margaret’s Church
Thursday 10th April -School Closes for Easter holidays.    
Friday 11th April – TRAINING DAY. 
Back to school on Monday 28th April 

	
	
	



